Licensed to Highland High School

Boys Sectional 2006 - 5/18/2006
Highland High School

Boys 100 Meter Dash

SECTIONAL: # 10.40 1988

Hy-Tek's Meet Manager 5/18/2006 08:34 PM

Results

MARVIN SETZER, BISHOP NOLL

School

Prelims

11.07 **
Name
Preliminaries
1 17 Sherrod, Errol
2 115 Coleman, Jamal
3 183 Muha, Andy
4 3 Ballentine, Darcel
5 72 Hollingsworth, Ton
6 30 Rapata, Sylvester
7 196 Snyder, Kevin
8 66 Chandler, John
9 59 Rogowski, Drew
10 218 Jurkash, John
11 165 Regnier, Steve
12 122 Ratcliff, Troy
13 142 Jimenez, Roberto
14 146 Smith, David
15 35 Alvarez, Matt
16 168 Watson, Jay
17 100 Hampton, 3Julian
18 31 Smith, Derryon
19 107 Phillips, Eric

Boys 100 Meter Dash

SECTIONAL: # 10.40 1988

11.07 **

CALUMET
HAMMOND
LC
CALUMET
BNI

ECC

LC

BNI
GRIFFITH
MUNSTER
HIGHLAND
HAMMOND
MORTON
MORTON
GRIFFITH
HIGHLAND
GAVIT
ECC
GAVIT
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30
196
66

Muha, Andy 12 L

C

Coleman, Jam 12 HAMMOND
Sherrod, Err 11 CALUMET

Hollingswort 10 B

NI

Ballentine, 09 CALUMET

Rapata, Sylv 11 E
Snyder, Kevi 10 L
Chandler, Jo 11 B

Boys 200 Meter Dash

SECTIONAL: # 21.20 1988

22.29 **

CC
C
NI

MARVIN SETZER, BISHOP NOLL

Prelims

Preliminaries

VoOoONOTUVTDA WERR

140
229
183
27
196
72
232
14
32

Hinton, Randy
Snuckel, David
Muha, Andy

Magee, Nigel
Snyder, Kevin
Hollingsworth, Ton
Whitlock, Lazarick
Onatoye, Samuel
Smith, Michael

MORTON
MUNSTER
LC

ECC

LC

BNI
MUNSTER
CALUMET
ECC
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136
149
100
168
107

44

34

Bright, Deme
Aldana, Leo
Hampton, Jul
Watson, Jay
Phillips, Er
Hall, Miles
Alexander, D

Boys 200 Meter Dash

MARVIN SETZER, BISHOP NOLL

trius

ian

ic

avid

SECTIONAL: # 21.20 1988

22.29

* %

Year

11 MORTON
09 HIGHLAND
09 GAVIT
10 HIGHLAND
11 GAVIT
11 GRIFFITH
10 GRIFFITH

School

Finals

25.11
25.77
25.77
26.02
26.84
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232

Hinton, Rand
Muha, Andy

Snuckel, Dav
Snyder, Kevi
Magee, Nigel
Hollingswort
Onatoye, Sam
Whitlock, La

Boys 400 Meter Dash

VINTRESS MOBLEY, CALUMET

SECTIONAL: # 48.90 1984

49.57

* %

MORTON
LC
MUNSTER
LC

ECC

BNI
CALUMET
MUNSTER

Finals

16
17

28
124
104

67

Snuckel, Dav
Hinton, Rand
Houston, Dar
Franklin, Te
Crisman, Dan
Hall, Miles

Bright, Deme
Meeker, Stev
Hunter, Trav
DeBoer, Dave
Johnson, Bri
Bell, Aaron

Fentress, Ry
Martinez, St
Rutherford,

Newton, Todd
Clements, To

Boys 800 Meter Run

SECTIONAL: # 1:54.70 1987

1:56.4

7 kx
Year

MUNSTER
MORTON
HAMMOND
BNI
MUNSTER
GRIFFITH
MORTON
LC

ECC
HIGHLAND
CALUMET
CALUMET
GRIFFITH
ECC
HAMMOND
GAVIT
BNI

School

RICK SULEWSKI, CROWN

Finals
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Rainbolt, Mi
Biancardi, 3J
White, Danny
Kitchell, Br
St. Amour, M
Kvrgic, Zora
Springer, Mi
Marsaw, Byro
Diaz, Miguel
Jordan, Crai
Gerber, Jaco

LC
HIGHLAND
MUNSTER
HIGHLAND
LC
GRIFFITH
BNI

BNI

ECC
CALUMET
MUNSTER
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12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Boy

144
137
8
29
116
90
114
93
53

s 1600

Perez, Marti
Burk, Willia
Flores, Juan
Perez, Herme
Figueroa, Da
Munoz, Emili
Clantin, Chr
Corral, Este
Martin, Chri

Meter Run

11 MORTON
12 MORTON
11 CALUMET
10 ECC

10 HAMMOND
09 CLARK

11 HAMMOND
10 GAVIT

11 GRIFFITH
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SECTIONAL: # 4:16.60 1984

4:19.3

8 Xk
Year School

16
17
18
19

Boy

77
41
88
87
60

s 3200

White, Danny
Williams, Bl
Marsaw, Byro
Pratt, Kento
Denisiuk, Du
Baumann, Mar
Michaels, Ry
Stiglitz, Jo
Jameyfield,

Perez, Marti
Figueroa, Da
Lozano, Isaa
Sandoval, Jo
Cavell, Thom
Prieto, Rafa
Cunningham,

Kocsis, Kyle
Homan, 3Justi
Schell, Tim

Meter Run

12 MUNSTER
10 MUNSTER
12 BNI

10 LC

11 CALUMET
12 MORTON
12 LC

09 HIGHLAND

11 MORTON
10 HAMMOND
12 ECC

10 HAMMOND
10 CALUMET
12 BNI

12 GRIFFITH
09 CLARK

11 CLARK

10 GRIFFITH

4
4
4
4
4
4
4
5
10 HIGHLAND 5:
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
6
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SECTIONAL: # 9:20.70 1983

9:24.1

DAN HIGGASON, GAVIT

Finals

1

15
16

Rico, Eduard
Justus, Jeff
Georgas, Bre
0'Boyle, Ian
Lane, Brian

Baumann, Mar
Stiglitz, Jo
Kaczorowski,
Galos, Tim

Jameyfield,

Hanchar, Tho
Sandoval, Jo
Gregory, Ben
Thomas, Bobb
Lewis, Peter
Kocsis, Kyle

Boys 110 Meter Hurdles

SECTIONAL: # 14.27 1998

14.81

5 k 3k

Year School
11 CALUMET 10:
11 MUNSTER 10:
11 MUNSTER 10:
09 BNI 10:
11 LC 10:
12 MORTON 10:
09 HIGHLAND 10:
12 LC 10:
10 GAVIT 10:
10 HIGHLAND 11:
09 MORTON 11:
10 HAMMOND 11:
10 BNI 12:
09 HAMMOND 12:
11 GRIFFITH 12:
09 CLARK 12:

k%

Year School

JOAQUIAM JACKSON, HAMMOND HIGH

Prelims

R NWRAUIOOOO®



Preliminaries
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1

163
226
179
194
68
99
204
128
15
58
79
62
151
141
106

Boys 110 Meter Hurdles

Boys 300 Meter Hurdles

204

79
40
141
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Morgan, Chris 12 HIGHLAND 15.71Q
Selent, Cameron 11 MUNSTER 16.68Q
Mardirosian, Kevin 12 LC 15.86Q
Shaw, Andy 11 LC 17.11Q
Esquivel, Jorge 12 BNI 16.17q
Hampton, 3Jules 09 GAVIT 16.35q
Abu-Aita, Joe 10 MUNSTER 16.78q
Smith, Brandon 12 HAMMOND 17.45q
Rayson, Michael 11 CALUMET 17.50
Nunez, Jimi 10 GRIFFITH 17.79
Schreiber, Colin 09 BNI 18.96
Yarnelle, Colin 09 GRIFFITH 19.51
Cunningham, Justin 11 HIGHLAND 19.56
Holguin, Antonio 09 MORTON 20.63
Perry, Jordell 09 GAVIT 25.54

SECTIONAL: # 14.27 1998 JOAQUIAM JACKSON, HAMMOND HIGH

14.81 **

Year School Finals
Morgan, Chri 12 HIGHLAND 15.75
Mardirosian, 12 LC 15.80
Esquivel, Jo 12 BNI 15.84
Selent, Came 11 MUNSTER 16.07
Abu-Aita, Jo 10 MUNSTER 16.15
Hampton, Jul @9 GAVIT 16.36
Shaw, Andy 11 LC 17.10
Smith, Brand 12 HAMMOND 17.86

SECTIONAL: # 38.78 2004 BRIAN KALUF, LAKE CENTRAL
38.83 **

Year School Finals
Mardirosian, 12 LC 41.73
Selent, Came 11 MUNSTER 41.98
Morgan, Chri 12 HIGHLAND 42.04
Herrera, Nic 12 MORTON 42.24
Shaw, Andy 11 LC 42.75
Esquivel, Jo 12 BNI 43.41
Hampton, Jul @9 GAVIT 44 .82
Kiser, Matt 10 HIGHLAND 46.27
Nunez, Jimi 10 GRIFFITH 46.31
Rayson, Mich 11 CALUMET 46.96
Abu-Aita, Jo 10 MUNSTER 47.30
Cavell, Thom 10 CALUMET 47.59
Schreiber, C 09 BNI 48.27
Butkus, Mark ©9 GRIFFITH 48.61
Holguin, Ant ©9 MORTON 49.87
Perry, Jorde 09 GAVIT 50.25

16

106

Boys 4x100 Meter Relay

SECTIONAL: # 42.70 1988

School

42.81

D. OLIVENCIA,
* %

BISHOP NOLL
J.

CETWINSKI, M. STRABAVY, M SETZER

Finals

1 CALUMET
1) 3 Ballentine, Darcell 09

43.97
2) 1 Abram III, Fred 11



3) 7 Ezell, George 09
5) 15 Rayson, Michael 11

17 Sherrod, Errol 11
14 Onatoye, Samuel 11

LAKE CENTRAL 44.01 8
1) 179 Mardirosian, Kevin 12 2) 196 Snyder, Kevin 10
3) 200 Trembacki, Brad 12 4) 183 Muha, Andy 12
5) 181 Meeker, Steve 10 6) 193 Schafer, Joe 11
MUNSTER 45.16 6
1) 232 Whitlock, Lazarick 10 2) 217 Hunt, Jim 10
3) 226 Selent, Cameron 11 4) 218 Jurkash, John 11
5) 222 Meyers, Rich 11 6) 216 Han, Jason 09
HAMMOND BISHOP NOLL INSTITUTE 45.18 5
1) 66 Chandler, John 11 2) 68 Esquivel, Jorge 12
3) 82 Ullrich, Joe 10 4) 72 Hollingsworth, Tony 10
5) 65 Bennett, Gregory 12 6) 83 Wade, Jason 11
HAMMOND HIGH 45.43 4
1) 115 Coleman, Jamal 12 2) 128 Smith, Brandon 12
3) 130 Smith, Jerry 10 4) 122 Ratcliff, Troy 12
5) 129 Smith, Domonique ©9 6) 127 Sanson, Apollo 10
6 EAST CHICAGO CENTRAL 45.98 2 3
1) 33 Weathers, Terry 11 2) 30 Rapata, Sylvester 11
3) 32 Smith, Michael 09 4) 27 Magee, Nigel 11
5) 31 Smith, Derryon 09 6) 23 Harvey, Shawn 12
7 GRIFFITH 48.02 2 2
1) 34 Alexander, David 10 2) 36 Bailey, Trey 10
3) 35 Alvarez, Matt 11 4) 59 Rogowski, Drew 12
5) 57 Neylon, Desmond 10 6) 46 Joyce, Greg 09
8 HIGHLAND 49.10 1 1
1) 169 Zaborowski, Steve 12 2) 149 Aldana, Leo 09
3) 168 Watson, Jay 10 4) 162 Mielcarek, Josh 10
5) 156 Kiser, Josh 11 6) 165 Regnier, Steve 10
9 HAMMOND GAVIT 50.16 1
1) 107 Phillips, Eric 11 2) 101 Hildebrandt, Jason 11
3) 99 Hampton, Jules 09 4) 100 Hampton, Julian @9
5) 91 Ayala, Victor 11 6) 110 Williams, Quamine 10
Boys 4x400 Meter Relay
SECTIONAL: # 3:21.80 1987 LAKE CENTRAL
HINDSON, SHINGLER, SIDDALL, NOLBERTOWICZ
3:21.77 **
School Finals H# Points
LAKE CENTRAL 3:29.41 10
1) 199 St. Amour, Matt 10 2) 175 Hurley, Jon 09
3) 190 Rainbolt, Michael 11 4) 183 Muha, Andy 12
5) 181 Meeker, Steve 10 6) 172 Dumont, Drew 09
MUNSTER 3:30.73 8
1) 213 Gier, Ed 10 2) 227 Shacklett, Matt @9
3) 210 Crisman, Dan 11 4) 229 Snuckel, David 12
5) 228 Shmagranoff, Alec 10 6) 223 Nieves, George 11
HAMMOND BISHOP NOLL INSTITUTE 3:37.81 6
1) 80 Springer, Mike 12 2) 75 Moore, Jeron 12
3) 68 Esquivel, Jorge 12 4) 70 Franklin, Terrell 10
5) 81 Torrubiates, Alfredo 11 6) 83 Wade, Jason 11
HIGHLAND 3:38.51 5
1) 163 Morgan, Chris 12 2) 152 DeBoer, Dave 11
3) 158 Kitchell, Brandon 12 4) 150 Biancardi, Jon 12
5) 164 Moynihan, Michael 12 6)
GRIFFITH 3:38.79 4
1) 44 Hall, Miles 11 2) 48 Kvrgic, Zoran 11
3) 42 Fentress, Ryan 12 4) 53 Martin, Chris 11
5) 40 Butkus, Mark 09 6) 45 Hernandez, Jaime 09
HAMMOND MORTON 3:41.93 3
1) 140 Hinton, Randy 12 2) 142 Jimenez, Roberto 12
3) 136 Bright, Demetrius 11 4) 147 Sneed, Demarcus 12



7

8

9

10

5) 145 Siegfried, Andrew 11
CALUMET

1) 10 Johnson, Britton 10

3) 7 Ezell, George 09

5) 8 Flores, Juan 11
HAMMOND HIGH

1) 118 Houston, Daron 09

3) 115 Coleman, Jamal 12

5) 123 Robinson, Ramone 12
HAMMOND GAVIT

1) 103 Martinez, Aaron 10

3) 104 Newton, Todd 10

5) 106 Perry, Jordell @9
HAMMOND CLARK

1) 90 Munoz, Emiliano @9

3) 86 Harris, Jordan 10

5) 88 Kocsis, Kyle 09

Boys 4x800 Meter Relay

SECTIONAL: # 8:07.57 2004

7:56.24 **
School

3:46.35
4 Bell, Aaron 09
17 Sherrod, Errol 11
1 Abram III, Fred 11
3:52.45
119 McGee, Titus 12

116 Figueroa, David 10

128 Smith, Brandon 12
4:02.01
99 Hampton, Jules 09

102 Kallas, Charles 10
110 Williams, Quamine 10

4:09.32
85 Guzman, Mario 10

84 Cornelius, Kevin 10

87 Homan, Justin 11

LAKE CENTRAL, LAKE CENTRAL
C. PRATT, M. RAINBOLT, T. REDLARCZYK, P. PAWLOWSKI

Finals

10

LAKE CENTRAL

1) 185 Noel, Kenny 12

3) 198 St. Amour, Marc 10

5) 191 Redlarczyk, Trent 11
HIGHLAND

1) 158 Kitchell, Brandon 12

3) 167 Stiglitz, Joey 09

5) 152 DeBoer, Dave 11
HAMMOND BISHOP NOLL INSTITUTE

1) 81 Torrubiates, Alfredo 11

3) 80 Springer, Mike 12

5) 77 Prieto, Rafael 12
MUNSTER

1) 208 Burgwald, James 10

3) 214 Hamilton, Kenny 10

5) 224 Olaosebikan, Fred @9
CALUMET

1) 6 Denisiuk, Dustin 11

3) 11 Jordan, Craig @9

5) 12 Jordan, Michael @9
HAMMOND MORTON

1) 137 Burk, William 12

3) 138 Hanchar, Thomas @9

5) 136 Bright, Demetrius 11
HAMMOND GAVIT

1) 103 Martinez, Aaron 10

3) 93 Corral, Esteban 10

5) 104 Newton, Todd 10
GRIFFITH

1) 47 Kurpela, Kenny 10

3) 51 Lewis, Peter 11

5) 45 Hernandez, Jaime @9
HAMMOND CLARK

1) 90 Munoz, Emiliano 09

3) 86 Harris, Jordan 10

5) 88 Kocsis, Kyle 09
HAMMOND HIGH

1) 116 Figueroa, David 10

3) 121 Ratcliff, Darris 10

5) 126 Sandoval, Josh 10

8:16.77

199 St. Amour, Matt 10
190 Rainbolt, Michael 11

201 Vienna, Chris 10
8:29.39
150 Biancardi, Jon 12

164 Moynihan, Michael 12

8:35.63
76 0'Boyle, Ian @9
73 Marsaw, Byron 12
75 Moore, Jeron 12
8:36.99
220 Kasmark, Sam 10
212 Gerber, Jacob 10
231 White, Danny 12
8:41.00
8 Flores, Juan 11
16 Rico, Eduardo 11
5 Cavell, Thomas 10
9:07.13
144 Perez, Martin 11

147 Sneed, Demarcus 12
133 Baumann, Martin 12

9:18.84
98 Galos, Tim 10

102 Kallas, Charles 10

105 Nieves, Isaac 09
9:36.70

52 Lim, Kyung 10

56 Mullens, Nick 11

37 Basham, Tod @9
9:42.45

85 Guzman, Mario 10

84 Cornelius, Kevin 10

87 Homan, Justin 11
9:48.99

114 Clantin, Chris 11

132 Wade, Dallas 12

117 Fowler, Scott 10



Boys High Jump

SECTIONAL: # 6-10 1979

6-05.25 **
Name Year School Finals Points

1 203 Zona, Alex 12 LC 00 10
2 120 Pogue, Rober 12 HAMMOND .00 8
3 70 Franklin, Te 10 BNI .00 6
4 174 Hill, Adam 11 LC .00 5
5 54 McClendon, A 11 GRIFFITH .00 4
6 140 Hinton, Rand 12 MORTON .00 3
7 82 Ullrich, Joe 10 BNI .00 2
8 154 Hlavaty, Nic 10 HIGHLAND .00 0.
8 206 Brajak, Alex 10 MUNSTER .00 0.
10 207 Bubash, Aust ©9 MUNSTER .00

10 156 Kiser, Josh 11 HIGHLAND .00

10 2 Akins, Micha 10 CALUMET .00

10 46 Joyce, Greg 09 GRIFFITH .00

-- 84 Cornelius, K 10 CLARK NH

-- 123 Robinson, Ra 12 HAMMOND NH

Boys Pole Vault

SECTIONAL: # 14-02.50 1987
14-04.00 **

Name Year School Finals Points

1 192 Rossman, Aar 12 LC 14-06.00#** 10
2 203 Zona, Alex 12 LC 13-06.00 8
3 160 Kutscher, Jo 11 HIGHLAND 11-06.00 6
4 230 Velasquez, G 10 MUNSTER 10-06.00 5
5 42 Fentress, Ry 12 GRIFFITH 10-00.00 4
6 103 Martinez, Aa 10 GAVIT 9-06.00 3
7 164 Moynihan, Mi 12 HIGHLAND 9-00.00 2
8 108 Renslow, And 11 GAVIT 8-06.00 1
-- 43 Guzior, Aust 09 GRIFFITH DNF

-- 221 Mambourg, To 11 MUNSTER DNF

SECTIONAL: # 23-07 2005 SAM  WATTS, BISHOP NOLL
21-10.25 **
Name Year School Finals Points

1 217 Hunt, Jim 10 MUNSTER 21-03.50 10
2 34 Alexander, D 10 GRIFFITH 20-03.50 8
3 174 Hill, Adam 11 LC 20-01.50 6
4 130 Smith, Jerry 10 HAMMOND 19-10.00 5
5 226 Selent, Came 11 MUNSTER 19-09.50 4
6 3 Ballentine, 09 CALUMET 19-08.50 3
7 165 Regnier, Ste 10 HIGHLAND 19-07.50 2
8 142 Jimenez, Rob 12 MORTON 19-00.75 1
9 24 Hicks, Charl 11 ECC 18-09.25
10 128 Smith, Brand 12 HAMMOND 18-03.75
11 65 Bennett, Gre 12 BNI 18-00.25
12 162 Mielcarek, J 10 HIGHLAND 17-10.50
13 55 Moore, Antho 10 GRIFFITH 16-10.75
14 19 Billips, Tom 11 ECC 16-08.50
15 92 Bellamy, Rya 10 GAVIT 14-05.50
16 74 McGowan, Dar 10 BNI 13-11.50



SECTIONAL: # 60-08 1979

54-10.25

* %

School

MARK NAGY, HAMMOND HIGH

Finals

Points

16

95
83
187
89
97
22
235
64
234

Benedek, Nic
Foust, Matt
Chiang, Phil
Stevens, Zac
Buehler, Rob
Jimenez, Rob
Bonaparte, D
Dyke, Robert
Wade, Jason
Oskam, Hans
McCarthy, Da
Galos, Dan
Green, Rober
Anderson, Co
Alvarez, Fer
Bujaki, Mike

Boys Discus Throw

161-04

MUNSTER
LC
MUNSTER
GRIFFITH
GRIFFITH
MORTON
ECC
GAVIT
BNI

LC

CLARK
GAVIT
ECC
HIGHLAND
BNI
HIGHLAND

A

w

1
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134

163

Galos, Dan
Cook, Ken
Benedek, Nic
Foust, Matt
Dyke, Robert
Abram III, F
Chiang, Phil
Buehler, Rob
Lenker, Thom
Blount, Robe
Lewis, Leon
Morgan, Chri
Harris, Jord
Dobosz, Mike
Alvarez, Fer
Guzman, Mari
Ferrer, Will
Taylor, Marc

MUNSTER
LC

GAVIT
CALUMET
MUNSTER
GRIFFITH
GRIFFITH
MORTON
CALUMET
HIGHLAND
CLARK
HIGHLAND
BNI
CLARK
BNI
MORTON
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Men - Team Rankings - 16 Events Scored

LAKE CENTRAL
HAMMOND BISHOP NOLL INSTIT 62
CALUMET
GRIFFITH
HAMMOND GAVIT

1

64

48
39
26

MUNSTER 138.50
HIGHLAND 57.50
HAMMOND MORTON 44
HAMMOND HIGH 33
EAST CHICAGO CENTRAL 12



